O1-02-2001 _	ILS DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDCE	
1-31-92 DA	DATION FORM COVER SHEET  DEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the Honorab 101567745	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): SpinVision, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s) Association	Name: DataPlay, Inc.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
Corporation-State Delaware		
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Xes	No Street Address: 6200 Lookout Road	
The trademark registration(s) and/or application(s)	listed City Boulder State CO ZIP 80301	
below were owned by SpinVision, Inc., a corporation		
the State of Delaware, whose business address is 62		
Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado 80301. SpinVisi		
Inc. has since changed its name to DataPlay.com, In		
Delaware corporation, which then changed its name		
DataPlay, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Please reco	Ord the	
DataPlay, Inc. (SEE ATTACHED)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Merger		
Other		
Execution Date: 10/18/99 and 3/21/00 (SEE ATTACHED	D)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/766,738; 75/766,219; 75/7		
75/766,204; 75/759,338; 75/759,074; 75/758,876; 75/758,875; 75/75	8,873;	
75/758,872; 75/758,254; 75/758,252; 75/758,250; 75/757,605		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Il numbers attached?  Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14	
Name: Frank S. Hiscox		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700		
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 365	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2/29/2000 AAHMED1 00000158 192386 75766204 \	8. Deposit account number: 19-2386 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2 EC. AD2	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
1/1	l al.	
Frank S. Hiscox Funds	December 14, 2000	
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Director of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing	verage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent shington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	
TM-1843i-C42 US	660046 vl	

FORM P 10-1594 1-31-92 RECOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   Patent and Trademark Office	
TRA IIII	AN ANASAH-KARLONU NAN ANASAKLIN INI	
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	101481914 sof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SpinVision, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SpinVision, Inc.  Individual(s)  Association	Name: DataPlay, Inc.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
Corporation-State Delaware	<u> </u>	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address: 6200 Lookout Road	
The trademark registration(s) and/or application(s) listed	City Boulder State CO _ ZIP 80301	
below were owned by SpinVision, Inc., a corporation of	Individual(s) citizenship	
the State of Delaware, whose business address is 6200	Association	
Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado 80301. SpinVision, Inc. has since changed its name to DataPlay.com, Inc., a	General Partnership	
Delaware corporation, which then changed its name to	Corporation-State Delaware	
DataPlay, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Please record the	Other	
change of name for each of the attached marks to		
DataPlay, Inc. (SEE ATTACHED)	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Other		
Execution Date: 10/18/99 and 3/21/00 (SEE ATTACHED)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/766,738; 75/766,219; 75/766,205;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/766,204; 75/759,338; 75/759,074; 75/758,876; 75/758,875; 75/758,873;		
75/758,872; 75/758,254; 75/758,252; 75/758,250; 75/757,605		
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved.	
Name: Frank S. Hiscox		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP		
Street Address: _25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700		
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 365	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 19-2386	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.		
Frank S. Hiscox Duch S. Mac	August 7, 2000	
Frank S. Hiscox Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Director of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
FC:482 ublic burde 335, 40 in 11 for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded in the burden etimate to the etimate to the burden etimate to the etimate to th		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington Project, (0651-011), Washington, D.C. 2023	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	
1 2/3/1004 (2000) 100 2/3 (2000)		

**TRADEMARK** 

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPINVISION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPINVISION, INC." TO "DATAPLAY.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

0029494

AUTHENTICATION:

10-18-99

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0604

2955273 8100

991438127

### State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Spinvision, Inc.

It is hereby certified that:

First:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

SpinVision, Inc.

Second:

Article I of the Restated Cartificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by

striking out Article I thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the

following new Article I:

"I

The name of this corporation is DataPlay.com, Inc."

Third:

Article IV. D. of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by striking our Article IV. D. thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article IV. D.:

"IV.

D. Eight million one hundred thirty thousand (8,130,000) of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series A Preferred Stock" (the "Series A Preferred")."

Fourth:

The foregoing amendments to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation have been duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fifth:

The capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of

said amendment.

Signed on August 18, 1999.

Michael D. Stellagrobe, Scoretary

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DATAPLAY.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATAPLAY.COM, INC." TO "DATAPLAY, ING.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Scoretary of St.

0326491

AUTHENTICATION:

03-21-00

DATE:

001138344

8100

2955273

# State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation of DataPlay.com, Inc.

It is hereby certified that:

First:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation")

is DataPlay.com, Inc.

Second:

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article

the following new Article I:

"I

The name of this corporation is DataPlay, Inc."

Third:

The foregoing amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation has been duly adopted by the directors and stockholders of the corporation in accordance with

provisions of Sections 141, 228, and 242 of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fourth:

The capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by

reason of said amendment.

Signed on March 15, 2000.

Richard L. Mohr, Secretary

6.21.80

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

COLORD THAT HARE HERE HAVE THAT THEN THEN THE

06-21-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22



June 21, 2000 San Jose, California

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

#### **CHANGE OF NAME**

Dear Sir/Madam:

The trademark registration(s) and/or application(s) listed below were owned by SpinVision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 6200 Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado 80301. SpinVision, Inc. has since changed its name to DataPlay.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which then changed its name to DataPlay, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Please record the change of name for each of the attached marks to **DataPlay, Inc.**, and charge our deposit Account No. 19-2386 in the amount of \$40 for the first mark, \$25 for each subsequent mark for a total of \$365, and any other amount required for this recordation. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

LAW OFFICES OF SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL, LLP

> 25 METRO DRIVE SUITE 700 SAN JOSE, CA 95110 (408) 453-9200 FAX (408) 453-7979

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Ser./Reg. No.	Fil./Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>	Our Docket No.
75-766,738	08/02/1999	CONTENTKEY	TM1844iC9 US
75-766,219	08/02/1999	CONTENTKEY	TM1844iC42 US
75-766,205	08/02/1999	CONTENTKEY.COM	TM1845iC9 US
75-766,204	08/02/1999	CONTENTKEY.COM	TM1845iC42 US
75-759,338	07/23/1999	SPINVISION.COM	TM1848iC35 US
75-759,074	07/23/1999	SPINVISION.COM	TM1848iC9 US
75-758,876	07/22/1999	DATAPLAY.COM	TM1846iC35 US
75-758,875	07/23/1999	SPINVISION	TM1847iC42 US
75-758,873	07/23/1999	SPINVISION	TM1847iC35 US
75-758,872	07/23/1999	DATAPLAY	TM1843iC35 US
75-758,254	07/23/1999	SPINVISION.COM	TM1848iC42 US
75-758,252	07/23/1999	DATAPLAY.COM	TM1846iC9 US
75-758,250	07/23/1999	DATAPLAY	TM1843iC42 US
75-757,605	07/23/1999	DATAPLAY.COM	TM1846iC42 US

Respectfully submitted,

Frank S. Hiscox

California Bar. No. 104,534

The Express Mail mailing label number of this document and all enclosures referred to herein is EL 403806352US.

LAW OFFICES OF SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL, LLP

> 25 METRO DRIVE SUITE 700 SAN JOSE, CA 95110 (408) 453-9200 FAX (408) 453-7979

> > **RECORDED: 08/07/2000**